3 months 4 2 6 

4 months 4 2 6 

5 months 1 1 2 

6 months 6 4 10 

7 months 0 1 1 

8 months 1 2 3 

10 months 3 0 3 

1 year 5 4 9 

1.5 year 2 0 2 

2 years 1 1 2 

4 years 0 1 1 

Total 31 23 54 

One seventy seven (177) patients were male and one 

hundred and two (102) patients were female. In males 

31 cases have diagnostic delay with most common of 6 

months to 1 year delay. In females 23 cases have 

diagnostic delay with common of 2 months, 6 months 

and 1 year delay. The most common site of tumors in 

both males and females was buccal mucosa with total